

Disclosure of shareholdings in accordance with Swiss Federal Stock Exchange Act

Zurich, 30 May 2008 – Disclosure of shareholdings in accordance with Articles 9 and 17 of the Ordinance of the Swiss Federal Banking Commission on Stock Exchanges and Securities Trading

EFG International AG has been notified, in accordance with the Swiss Federal Stock Exchange Act, that FIL Limited, Pembroke Hall, 42 Crow Lane, Hamilton, Bermuda and its direct and indirect subsidiaries held by managed accounts as a result of acquiring shares on 28 May 2008 a total of 4,412,717 registered shares of EFG International AG, representing 3.01% of the issued and outstanding common shares of EFG International AG. As a result of selling shares held by managed accounts on 29 May 2008 the holding has again fallen below 3%.

FIL Limited is an investment adviser which provides investment advisory and management services to a number of non-US investment companies or instrument trusts and certain institutional investors.

Contacts

EFG International

Media Relations +41 44 212 7387 mediarelations@efginternational.com

Investor Relations +41 44 212 7377 investorrelations@efginternational.com

About EFG International

EFG International is a global private banking group offering private banking and asset management services, headquartered in Zurich. EFG International's group of private banking businesses currently operate in 50 locations in over 30 countries, with circa 2,000 employees. EFG International's registered shares (EFGN) are listed on the SWX Swiss Exchange. EFG International is a member of the EFG Group headquartered in Geneva, Switzerland, which is the third-largest banking group in Switzerland by Tier-1 Capital.

EFG International Practitioners of the craft of private banking